Reference systems for electrode
manufacturing & EDMing
5
!
Conventional setting-up Pallet system
Hourly invoicing (€) 50 50
Spindle time / week (hours) x20 x37.5
Revenue / week (€) =1 000 =1 875

3R-936-60.38
A = 600 mm
B = 380 mm
C = 32 mm
• Weight 55 kg
3Refix mandrel
Note: When positioning with 3Refix mandrels –always tighten the
expanding mandrel in the R0 hole first.
Slotted bushes
3R-903-XX.XX
Bushes of hardened spring steel 54 HRC.
• Bore 20 mm, height 20 mm.
• Supplied in 2 pcs.
• Weight per set 0.1 kg
Art. No. Outside diameter (mm)
3R-903-20.235 23.5
3R-903-20.24 24
3R-903-20.25 25
3R-903-20.254 25.4
3R-903-20-256 25.6
3R-903-20.26 26
3R-903-20.275 27.5
3R-903-20.28 28
3R-903-20.295 29.5
3R-903-20.30 30
3R-903-20.315 31.5
3R-903-20.3175 31.75
3R-903-20.32 32
3R-903-20.34 34
3R-903.20.36 36
3R-903-20.38 38
3R-903.20.381 38.1
3R-903-20.40 40
3R-903-20.414 41.4
3R-903-20.42 42
3R-903-20.4445 44.45
3R-936-85.40
A = 850 mm
B = 400 mm
C = 32 mm

3R-915-20E
Plug to protect Ø20 mm hole from dirt
• Supplied in sets of 50 pcs.
Plastic screw
3R-915-M12E
To protect M12 holes with protective countersinking from dirt.
• Supplied in sets of 50 pcs.
 3R-902-20.0E 3R-902-20.3E
Bore / mm. 20H6 20H6
Outside diameter / mm 28h6 28.3
Height / mm 20 20
Supplied in sets of 10 10
3Refix
Torque wrench
3R-614-04
For Ø10 mm 3Refix mandrels (3R-901-10E).
• 4 Nm
Torque wrench
3R-914-10
For Ø20 mm 3Refix mandrels (3R-901-20E).
• 10 Nm